Project Information	25-05-01-09 – Cooperative / Equipment and Tool Rental Services – (Chevalier) – (CFMO)	
Project Description	The purpose of this cooperative project is to obtain equipment and tool rental services districtwide. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$125,000 for the duration of the project. This is a cooperative agreement with OMNIA Partners utilizing cooperative project number 24-15 in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC), Chapter 791 of the Government Code, and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).	
Project Term	The project term is from November 1, 2025, through April 30, 2026, with two annual renewals, if OMNIA Partners executes its project renewal options, not to extend beyond April 30, 2028.	
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$125,000	

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.	N/A

Project Information	26-08-04-04 – Cooperative / Electronic Procurement Software – (Garcia) – (CFOO)	
Project Description	The purpose of this cooperative project is to maintain the electronic bidding system for districtwide solicitation projects. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$285,000 for the duration of the project. This is a cooperative agreement with Choice Partners utilizing cooperative project number 25/039MF-04 in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC), Chapter 791 of the Government Code, and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).	
Project Term	The project term is from October 10, 2025, through July 29, 2026, with two annual renewals, if Choice Partners executes its project renewal options, not to extend beyond July 29, 2028.	
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$285,000	

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Euna Solutions, Inc.	N/A

Project Information	26-08-15-23 – Cooperative / Athletics Robot Field Painter and Related Services – (Salazar) – (CFMO)
Project Description	The purpose of this cooperative project is to obtain field line painting equipment and related services for all sports districtwide. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$100,000 for the duration of the project. This is a cooperative agreement with The Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS) utilizing cooperative project number 240501 in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC), Chapter 791 of the Government Code, and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).
Project Term	The project term is from October 10, 2025, through July 31, 2026, with two annual renewals, if TIPS executes its project renewal options, not to extend beyond July 31, 2028.
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$100,000

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Intelligent Marking USA, Inc., dba Turf Tank	N/A

Project Information	26-08-24-11 – Cooperative / Vehicle Rental Services – (Sanchez) – (CFOO)	
Project Description	The purpose of this cooperative project is to obtain a secondary vendor for rental vehicles for in-district and out-of-district transportation requirements districtwide. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$75,000 for the duration of the project. This is a cooperative agreement with the Texas Multiple Award Schedule (TXMAS) utilizing cooperative project number 975-C1 in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC), Chapter 791 of the Government Code, and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).	
Project Term	The project term is from October 10, 2025, through August 1, 2026, with two annual renewals, if TXMAS executes its project renewal options, not to extend beyond August 1, 2028.	
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$75,000	

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
The Hertz Corporation	N/A

Project Information	22-03-06 – RFP / Choice Lottery and Online Application System – (Contreras) – (CAO) – NTE Increase
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the Board of Education on June 9, 2022. The purpose of this project amendment is to request an increase in the spending limit authorization to obtain a packaged solution for enrollment management, school choice application, lottery management, and waitlist management systems. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$5,500,000 for the duration of the project. The district applied the best value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).
Project Term	The project term is from June 10, 2022, through June 9, 2023, with four automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond June 9, 2027.
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$5,500,000

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Acumen Solutions, Inc.	B-25%
SchoolMint, Inc.	C-D
ScribSoft Holdings, Inc., dba Scribbless Software	C-D

Project Information	22-10-05-48 – Interlocal / Interactive Learning – (Guerrero Martinez) – (CAO) – NTE Increase	
Project Description	This interlocal project was originally approved by the Board of Education on November 11, 2021. The purpose of this project amendment is to request an increase to the spending limit authorization to personalize learning for students and increase engagement in the classroom. Quizizz is a gamified subscription platform that allows instructors to create interactive lessons for synchronous and asynchronous students districtwide. Based on annual appropriations, the projected expenditure is not to exceed \$690,000 for the duration of the project. This is an interlocal agreement with the Central Texas Purchasing Alliance (CTPA) / North East Independent School District (ISD) utilizing RFP 01-21 in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC), Chapter 791 of the	
	Government Code, and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).	
Project Term	The project term is from November 12, 2021, through October 31, 2022, with three annual renewals, if North East ISD executes its	
	project renewal options, not to extend beyond October 31, 2025.	
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	\$690,000	

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Quizizz, Inc.	N/A

Project Information	21-06-05 – RFP / College and Career Readiness Materials and Services – (Chevalier) – (CAO) – Vendor Name Change		
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the Board of Education on May 12, 2022. The purpose of this project amendment is to change		
	the name of an awarded vendor through a contract reassignment beginning August 21, 2025, with no additional increase in fundin		
	to obtain college and career readiness materials, services, software, and supplies districtwide. Bulb, Inc., has changed its business name		
	to Wakelet, Inc. The district applied the best value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of		
	the Texas Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).		
Project Term	The project term is from July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, with four automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond June 30,		
	2027.		
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	N/A		

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Wakelet, Inc.	C-1%

Project Information	22-09-13 – RFQ / Architectural and Engineering Services – (March) – (CFMO) – Vendor Name Change
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the Board of Education on January 13, 2022. The purpose of this project amendment is to
	change the name of an awarded vendor through a contract reassignment beginning April 1, 2025, with no additional increase in funding,
	to obtain architectural and engineering services. IDG Architects, Inc., has changed its name to IDG Architects + Partners, Inc. The district
	applied the best value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas Education Code (TEC)
	and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).
Project Term	The project term is from January 14, 2022, through January 13, 2023, with four automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond
	January 13, 2027.
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	N/A

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Market Basket 3 – New Construction and Renovation under \$7.5M	
IDG Architects + Partners, Inc.	RFQ-100%

Project Information	24-04-09 – RFP / Translation and Interpretation Services – (Contreras) – (CPAC) – Vendor Name Change		
Project Description	This project was originally approved by the School Board on October 10, 2024. The purpose of this project amendment is to change		
	the name of an awarded vendor, with no additional increase in funding, to obtain professional-quality interpretation and translation		
	services to and from English and other languages. Translation & Interpretation Network, LLC, has changed its business name to Lango,		
	LLC. The district applied the best value process in selecting the vendors to be awarded in accordance with Chapter 44 of the Texas		
	Education Code (TEC) and district purchasing and acquisition policies CH(LOCAL) and CH(LEGAL).		
Project Term	The project term is from October 11, 2024, through October 10, 2025, with two automatic annual renewals, not to extend beyond		
	October 10, 2027.		
Amount not to Exceed (Project Term)	N/A		

Recommended Vendor(s) for Approval	M/WBE Commitment
Lango, LLC	B-35%

Code Legend

M/WBE - Minority and Women Business Enterprise Notations

- a. Certified M/WBE firm; if listed as A-100% indicates an M/WBE firm; if listed as A->100% the awardee will subcontract with an M/WBE firm(s).
- b. Non-M/WBE firm; who will subcontract the indicated percentage with an M/WBE firm(s) to meet or exceed the District's goal.
- c. Non-M/WBE firm; if listed as C-<%, the awardee will subcontract with an M/WBE firm(s) for a percentage less than the District's goal. If listed as, C-D, the awardee made a good faith effort.

Other Status Options

(NP-0%) - Non-profit